in{ the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to provide for the purchase of captured Spanish 
cannon, respectfully recommend that the said resolution be adopted. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is hereby requested to 
approve of the expenditure of a suns not exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), for the 
purchase of cannon captured in the late Spanish-American war ; such cannon to be located within 
the limits of The City of New York, under the direction of the Commissioners of the Park Depart-
ment, and that the Comptroller be authorized to issue revenue bonds of The City of New York, to 
an amount not exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), for the purpose of providing 
menus therefor as authorized by subdivision S of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter. 

FRANK J. GOODWIN, 
\DAM H. LEICII, 	Committee on 
JOSEPH F. O'GRAI)Y, 	Finance. 
CONRAD II. IIESL'ER, 

\Vhich was placed on the order of ,econ(l reading.

[...]

Charter, on account of the requisition of the Commissioner of Water Supply dated October lo, IY,gS; 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in the said resolution, and authorizes the 
Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by section 
16g of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000), to be expended for the purposes aforesaid. 

Resolved, That, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembty, the Comptroller 
he authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by section 
16g of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars

[...]

They therefore recommend that the said resolution be adopted. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, on July I I, 1898, adopted a resolution, 

subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal Assembly, authorizing the Comptroller to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of five hundred and seventy thousand 
dollars ($570,000) to pay the award heretofore made in the condemnation proceedings taken, 
pursuant to the provisions of chapter 481 of the Laws of 1892, as amended, to acquire the 
reservoir, wells, machinery, pipes, franchise and all other property of the Long Island \Vater

[...]

by the final order of the Supreme Court in said proceedings ; therefore be it 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby- concurs in the said resolution, and authorizes 
the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York for the said purpose to the 
amount of five hundred and seventy thousand dollars ($570,000). 

TIIOUAS F. FOLEY, 
HARRY C. I-TART, 	(Committee on 
JOSEPI-I F. O'GRADY, Water Supply. 
EUGENE A. AVISE, 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of the Greater New York Charter, and especially 
sections 16g, 170 and 207 and 208 thereof, the Comptroller of The City of New York be and he